ELECTRONIC RESIDUAL CURRENT
OPERATED CIRCUIT BREAKER (RCBO)
JEL4
DESCRIPTION OF THE OPERATING SYSTEM »
It is a combination of automatic circuit breaker and residual current electromagnetic device. It
combines part of the properties of the two elements. The circuit breaker reacts at short circuit in the protected
circuit, and the electromagnetic residual current device – at failure in the conductors’ insulation. It compares
the rate of the currents through the conductors in an electronic comparator. The residual current device

PRODUCT DETAILS »
 TYPE AC FOR AC CURRENT
Type designation Number of
poles
Breaking
capacity (kA)
Rated
current
(A)
Leaking
current
I ∆ n (mA)
Catalogue
number
JEL 4 C10 2P 6 10 30 40211CE
JEL 4 C16 2P 6 16 30 40215CE
JEL 4 C20 2P 6 20 30 40225CE
JEL 4 C25 2P 6 25 30 40240CE
JEL 4 C32 2P 6 32 30 40265CE
JEL 4 C40 2P 6 40 30 40274CE
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION »
Catalogue
number
Barcodes Packing / box
(pcs)
40211CE 3800131236838 1 / 60
40215CE 3800131236845 1 / 60
40225CE 3800131236852 1 / 60
40240CE 3800131236869 1 / 60
40265CE 3800131236876 1 / 60
40274CE 3800131236883 1 / 60